Hampshire Pathways Womens 1st XI v Kent Cricket Womens 1st XI Toss: KentWn (Bowl)

Women's County T20 Group 6 2022, Totton and Eling CC, 18 April 2022 11:00
Kent Cricket Womens 1st XI won by 10 wickets

Hampshire Pathways Womens 1st XI

Batter How Out R B M O0s 4s 6s
Ella Chandler b Phoebe Franklin 5 10 8 7 0 0
Maia Bouchier run out (Alice Davidson-Richards) 10 12 15 6 0 0
Alice Monaghan ¢ Megan Belt b Alice Davidson-Richards 3 9 16 6 0 0
EMILY WINDSOR* b Alice Davidson-Richards 0 1 2 1 0 0
Charlotte Taylor b Alice Davidson-Richards 0 1 1 1 0 0
Ariana Dowset b Phoebe Franklin 21 26 27 15 2 0
C Chissel b Alice Davidson-Richards 0 2 2 2 0 0
Finty Trussler not out 29 45 45 27 3 0
Alex Avoth ¢ Megan Sturge b Darcey Carter 0 2 3 2 0 0
Gemma Lane ¢ Alice Davidson-Richards b Darcey Carter 2 3 2 2 0 0
Poppy-Jay Watkins not out 3 12 20 9 0 0
Extras (b2, w10, nb 3) 15

Total 9 wickets, 20 overs 88 123 73 76 5 0
FOW Over Batter FOW  Over Batter

1-14 25 Ella Chandler 6-33 65 C Chissel

2-19 41 Maia Bouchier 7-58 12,5  Ariana Dowse

3-20 45 EMILY WINDSOR 8-60 133  Alex Avoth

4-20 46 Charlotte Taylor 9-62 136  Gemma Lane

5-32 6.1 Alice Monaghan

Bowler O M R W nb w O0s 4s 6s
Phoebe Franklin 4 0 15 2 0 1 15 0 0
Kirstie Gordon 3 0 15 0 0 4 N 0 0
Alexa Stonehouse 3 0 26 0 2 0 9 4 0
Alice Davidson-Richards 4 0o 1 4 1 1 18 1 0
Megan Belt 3 0 6 0 0 0 13 0 0
Sydney Gorham 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0
Darcey Carter 2 0 12 2 0 2 5 0 0

Kent Cricket Womens 1st XI

Batter How Out R B M 0s 4s 6s
Sarah Brycet not out 45 29 30 8 7 0
Phoebe Franklin not out 33 22 30 7 6 0
Megan Sturge did not bat

Alice Davidson-Richards* did not bat

Alexa Stonehouse did not bat

Coco Streets did not bat

Hannah Jelfs did not bat

Megan Belt did not bat

Kirstie Gordon did not bat

Darcey Carter did not bat

Sydney Gorham did not bat

Extras (w10,nb 1) 11

Total 0 wickets, 8.2 overs 89 51 30 15 13 0
Bowler o M R W nb w O0s 4s 6s
Charlotte Taylor 2 0 18 0 0 1 4 3 0
Gemma Lane 1 0 14 0 0 0 1 3 0
Alice Monaghan 1 0 10 0 1 1 3 1 0
Poppy-Jay Watkins 2 0 14 0 0 1 6 2 0
C Chissel 1 0 19 0 0 2 0 2 0
Maia Bouchier 1 0 6 0 0 1 1 0 0
Alex Avoth 0.2 0 8 0 0 0 0 2 0
Scorers: Lin Martin & Joy Godbold PLAY-CRICKET

Umpires: A Antony & Sarah Bartlett

S/R
50.0
83.3
333

0.0
0.0
80.8
0.0
64.4
0.0
66.7
25.0

E/R
38
5.0
8.7
2.8
2.0
1.0
6.0

S/R
155.2
150.0

E/R
9.0
14.0
10.0
7.0
19.0
6.0
24.0

=



Hampshire Pathways Womens 1st XI v Kent Cricket Womens 1st XI

Women's County T20 Group 6 2022, Totton and Eling CC, 18 April 2022 11:00
Kent Cricket Womens 1st Xl won by 10 wickets

Hampshire Pathways Womens 1st Xl Innings

5.7  Powerplay 1: Overs 1 - 6, 32 runs, 4 wickets
6.1 Alice Davidson-Richards: Hat-trick (1.1-0-1-3)
11.1  Hampshire Pathways Womens 1st XI: 50 runs in 11.1 overs, 41 minutes, 11 extras

Kent Cricket Womens 1st Xl Innings

4.4 1st Wicket: 50 runs in 27 balls, 16 minutes, Sarah Bryce 26 (15), Phoebe Franklin 15 (12), 9 extras

4.4  Kent Cricket Womens 1st XI: 50 runs in 4.2 overs, 16 minutes, 9 extras
56  Powerplay 1: Overs 1 - 6, 66 runs, 0 wickets

Scorers: Lin Martin & Joy Godbold
Umpires: A Antony & Sarah Bartlett

PLAY-CRICKET

Toss: KentWn (Bowl)

m
m

REHEE



