Hampshire Pathways Womens 1st XI v Kent Cricket Womens 1st XI

Women's County T20 Group 6 2022, Totton and Eling CC, 18 April 2022 11:00 Kent Cricket Womens 1st XI won by 10 wickets



Toss: KentWn (Bowl)

Hampshire Pathways Womens 1st XI

Batter	How Out	R	В	М	0s	4s	6s	S/R
Ella Chandler	b Phoebe Franklin	5	10	8	7	0	0	50.0
Maia Bouchier	run out (Alice Davidson-Richards)	10	12	15	6	0	0	83.3
Alice Monaghan	c Megan Belt b Alice Davidson-Richards	3	9	16	6	0	0	33.3
EMILY WINDSOR*	b Alice Davidson-Richards	0	1	2	1	0	0	0.0
Charlotte Taylor	b Alice Davidson-Richards	0	1	1	1	0	0	0.0
Ariana Dowset	b Phoebe Franklin	21	26	27	15	2	0	80.8
C Chissel	b Alice Davidson-Richards	0	2	2	2	0	0	0.0
Finty Trussler	not out	29	45	45	27	3	0	64.4
Alex Avoth	c Megan Sturge b Darcey Carter	0	2	3	2	0	0	0.0
Gemma Lane	c Alice Davidson-Richards b Darcey Carter	2	3	2	2	0	0	66.7
Poppy-Jay Watkins	not out	3	12	20	9	0	0	25.0
Extras	(lb 2, w 10, nb 3)	15						
Total	9 wickets, 20 overs	88	123	73	76	5	0	

FOW	Over	Batter	FOW	Over	Batter
1-14	2.5	Ella Chandler	6-33	6.5	C Chissel
2-19	4.1	Maia Bouchier	7-58	12.5	Ariana Dowse
3-20	4.5	EMILY WINDSOR	8-60	13.3	Alex Avoth
4-20	4.6	Charlotte Taylor	9-62	13.6	Gemma Lane
5-32	6.1	Alice Monaghan			

Bowler	0	М	R	W	nb	w	0s	4s	6s	E/R
Phoebe Franklin	4	0	15	2	0	1	15	0	0	3.8
Kirstie Gordon	3	0	15	0	0	4	11	0	0	5.0
Alexa Stonehouse	3	0	26	0	2	0	9	4	0	8.7
Alice Davidson-Richards	4	0	11	4	1	1	18	1	0	2.8
Megan Belt	3	0	6	0	0	0	13	0	0	2.0
Sydney Gorham	1	0	1	0	0	0	5	0	0	1.0
Darcey Carter	2	0	12	2	0	2	5	0	0	6.0

Kent Cricket Womens 1st XI

Batter	How Out	R	В	М	0s	4s	6s	S/R
Sarah Bryce†	not out	45	29	30	8	7	0	155.2
Phoebe Franklin	not out	33	22	30	7	6	0	150.0
Megan Sturge	did not bat							
Alice Davidson-Richards*	did not bat							
Alexa Stonehouse	did not bat							
Coco Streets	did not bat							
Hannah Jelfs	did not bat							
Megan Belt	did not bat							
Kirstie Gordon	did not bat							
Darcey Carter	did not bat							
Sydney Gorham	did not bat							
Extras	(w 10, nb 1)	11						
Total	0 wickets, 8.2 overs	89	51	30	15	13	0	

Bowler	0	М	R	W	nb	w	0s	4s	6s	E/R
Charlotte Taylor	2	0	18	0	0	1	4	3	0	9.0
Gemma Lane	1	0	14	0	0	0	1	3	0	14.0
Alice Monaghan	1	0	10	0	1	1	3	1	0	10.0
Poppy-Jay Watkins	2	0	14	0	0	1	6	2	0	7.0
C Chissel	1	0	19	0	0	2	0	2	0	19.0
Maia Bouchier	1	0	6	0	0	1	1	0	0	6.0
Alex Avoth	0.2	0	8	0	0	0	0	2	0	24.0

Scorers: Lin Martin & Joy Godbold Umpires: A Antony & Sarah Bartlett PLAY-CRICKET



Hampshire Pathways Womens 1st XI v Kent Cricket Womens 1st XI

Women's County T20 Group 6 2022, Totton and Eling CC, 18 April 2022 11:00 Kent Cricket Womens 1st XI won by 10 wickets

Hampshire Pathways Womens 1st XI Innings

- 5.7 Powerplay 1: Overs 1 6, 32 runs, 4 wickets
- 6.1 Alice Davidson-Richards: Hat-trick (1.1-0-1-3)
- 11.1 Hampshire Pathways Womens 1st XI: 50 runs in 11.1 overs, 41 minutes, 11 extras

Kent Cricket Womens 1st XI Innings

- 1st Wicket: 50 runs in 27 balls, 16 minutes, Sarah Bryce 26 (15), Phoebe Franklin 15 (12), 9 extras
- 4.4 Kent Cricket Womens 1st XI: 50 runs in 4.2 overs, 16 minutes, 9 extras
- Powerplay 1: Overs 1 6, 66 runs, 0 wickets

Scorers: Lin Martin & Joy Godbold Umpires: A Antony & Sarah Bartlett



Toss: KentWn (Bowl)

